PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Keng-Wen Tseng			09/28/2009		
Yi-Chin Lin			09/29/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Savannah Mark	Savannah Marketing Group Inc.			
Street Address:	2345 S. Cherok	ee Way			
City:	Palm Springs				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92264				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29346		9346142	23346142		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (626)795-6321					
Fax Number:(626)795-6321Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 626-796-4000					
Email: mfedrick@usip.com Correspondent Name: Michael Fedrick					
Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor					
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91103					
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	19764			
ATTORNEY DOCKET		19764 Michael Fedrick			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TSENG KENG-WEN, having an address at No.2-3, Aly. 2, Ln. 107, Guoguang St., Zhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, and LIN YI-CHIN, having an address at No.24, Aly. 16, Ln. 30, Bade St., Shulin City, Taipei County 238, Taiwan (hereinafter, "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Ear Bud" (Attorney Docket No. 19764) to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Savannah Marketing Group Inc., 2345 S. Cherokee Way, Palm Springs, CA 92264 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application throughout the world, including: all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any country; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any country.

The Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith.

The Inventors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement.

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on:_	-509/09/28 Date	<u> </u>
	Duio	
Executed on:		
	Date	LIN YI-CHIN
Assignee:	10.7-09	
Executed on:_		
	Date	Stuart Cochrane President, Savannah Marketing Group Inc.

PATENT REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TSENG KENG-WEN, having an address at No.2-3, Aly. 2, Ln. 107, Guoguang St., Zhonghe City, Taipei County 235, Taiwan, and LIN YI-CHIN, having an address at No.24, Aly. 16, Ln. 30, Bade St., Shulin City, Taipei County 238, Taiwan (hereinafter, "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled "Ear Bud" (Attorney Docket No. 19764) to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Savannah Marketing Group Inc., 2345 S. Cherokee Way, Palm Springs, CA 92264 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application throughout the world, including: all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country; all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any country; and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any country.

The Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith.

The Inventors hereby further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee any facts known to them respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement.

I declare (or certify, verify, or state) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed	on:
	· _

Date

Date

2009.09.29

TSENG KENG-WEN

Executed on:____

Assignee:

Executed on:

Date 10-07-09

LIN YI-CHIN

Lin Ti Chin

Stuart Cochrane President, Savannah Marketing Group Inc.

PATENT REEL: 023434 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/28/2009